
 
Year 12 (16+) Timeline 

Event Timing 2026 Entry 

Sixth Form Open Morning Autumn Term Annually Saturday 11 October 2025 

Registration Deadline October Year 11 Wednesday 15 October 2025 

Scholarship Application Deadline October Year 11 Wednesday 15 October 2025 

Financial Assistance Application 
Deadline October Year 11 Wednesday 15 October 2025 

Reference Requested from 
Current School November Year 11 On application 

Assessment Days November Year 11 

Thursday 6 November 2025 
Friday 7 November 2025 
Wednesday 12 November 2025 
Thursday 13 November 2025 
Friday 14 November 2025 
 

Scholarship Assessments 

 

 

Music  

Cricket/Rugby/Football  

Drama 

Rowing 

Hockey 

Art 

Netball 

Academic 

 

Monday 10 November, am 

Wednesday 12 November, pm 

Wednesday 12 November, pm 

Thursday 13 November, all day 

Thursday 13 November, pm 

Tuesday 18 November, am 

Tuesday 18 November, pm 

Wednesday 19 November, pm 

Decisions Sent December Year 11 Wednesday 3 December 2025 

Acceptance Deadline 
Subject Choice Deadline January Year 11 Monday 26 January 2026 

Waiting List and Late Applicants 
Considered February Year 11 February 2026 onwards 

Welcome Events Spring/Summer Year 11 Spring/Summer 2026 

 

https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/visit-us
https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/register-your-child
https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/scholarships/scholarships-overview
https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/financial-assistance

